preliminary version of the list of
potential speakers for the HM session

New developments (Fritjof/Pythia) to generate interactions with nuclei
Leif Lonnblad <leif.lonnblad@thep.lu.se>

New developments in IP-GLASMA  Prithwish Tribedy
<ptribedy@icloud.com>

New ideas to study HM events peter.christiansen@hep.lu.se
Phenomenology HM  Guy Paic <Guy.Paic@cern.ch>

HM in the string percolation model irais.bautista.guzman@cern.ch
RHIC Prakhar Garg <prakhar.garg@stonybrook.edu>

( Gabor David <david@bnl.gov )

STAR results Jana: jana.bielcikova@ujf.cas.cz

ATLAS a ciocio@Ibl.gov

CMS Somnath.Choudhury@cern.ch

LHCb Somnath.Choudhury@cern.ch

ALICE alice-cc-chairs@cern.ch




